SOURCES OF FUNDS FOR WOMEN OF GRACE

PLEDGES are made by the circle members and are kept confidential by the circle treasurer.
Payments may be made each month or paid all at once. The money goes into the budget for
Women of Grace.

SUNSHINE FUND offering is taken each month at the circle meeting. Circle members give
whatever is desired on an individual basis. The money is used by the circle for cards such as get
well, sympathy, postage or other small money items the circle might have during the year.

KENYA CARING COINS is a monthly love offering collected at circle meetings which will support
scholarships for Grace Girl’'s School in Kenya.

BENEVELENT DONATIONS are received whenever offered by benefactors or through Bequests
to Women of Grace. When available these monies may be used to fund causes or requirements
deemed worthy or necessary by the Coordinating Team.



Women of Grace Benevolences 2020-2021
Ways We Gave in 2020-2021

Benevolences

Brookwood Community

Christian Veterinary Mission

Friends of Samburu, Kenya

Friends of Westchase

GPC - Pastor's Discretionary Fund
GPC-Cope with Hope

Jasmina & Igor Mukha

Living Water

Misha Mihaylova

Mission of Yahweh

Open Door Mission

Outreach Foundation - Grace Girls' School
Presbyterian Children's Home and Services
Rosie & Akap Phom

WHAM (with Inspire)

Actual
$500
$500
$500
$620

$1,500
$500
$500
$1,000
$500
$1,405
$105
$3,000
$1,000
$808
$1,960

$14,398



WOMEN OF GRACE
BUDGET 2021-2022

PROPOSED
BUDGET
2021-2022

INCOME
Pledges 10,500.00
BENEVOLENCES
Brookwood Community 500.00
Christian Veterinary Mission 500.00
Friends of Samburu 500.00
Friends of Westchase 500.00
GPC - Minister's Discretionary Fund 1,000.00
GPC - Cope With Hope 500.00
Living Water 1,000.00
Outreach Foundation-Grace Girls School, Kenya 1,500.00
Presbyterian Children's Home and Services 500.00

Total Benevolences 6,500.00
GENERAL EXPENSES
Baptismal Bibles 175.00
Cards & Postage 100.00
Childcare 175.00
Coffee at Circle Meetings 300.00
Directories/Binder Inserts 250.00
Historian/Publicity 100.00
Honorariums 1,000.00
Programs: Aug, Oct, Dec, Feb & May 500.00
Narthex Memorial Flowers 250.00
Service Recognition 150.00
Miscellaneous 1,000.00

Total General Expenses 4,000.00

TOTAL EXPENSES 10,500.00

* This proposed budget does not include any money collected or paid
to the church for Program Luncheons.
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